### 505595450 07/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRY R COLBERT	05/04/2019
MARK JACOB GADLAGE	05/06/2019
DANIEL PRESTON GORMAN	05/07/2019
THOMAS RUSSELL HENRY	05/09/2019
JILL RENEE LENNON	05/06/2019
KATHERINE LISKO MADDEN	05/06/2019
NATHAN BROOK O'BERRY	05/06/2019
JASON MICHAEL PROTHRO	05/06/2019
STEVEN TYLER THORNTON	05/09/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-1014	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16510186

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@CORTEVA.COM

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **7250 NW 62ND AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8033-US-NP

REEL: 049897 FRAME: 0020 505595450

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_Executed	dAssignments#page1.tif	
source=8033USNP_X18N892_Executed	dAssignments#page2.tif	
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif		
source=8033USNP_X18N892_ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif		

the understand TEBBY D CALBERT hareho	doctors that I am an inventor of an	invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X18N892 ti
subject matter of which is described in the agg		
	4/2019	,
	atent Application Serial No.	, filed on
	fited on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applicati	ion Serial No.	, filed on
For valuable consideration, the receip	t and adequacy of which is hereby ac	knowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is l	nereby acknowledged, I hereby:	
State of lowa in the United States of America Iohnston, lowa 50131-1014, herein referred to (A) the entire right, title, and interest in a	and having its principal place of bu as the assignee, and to assignee's su and to: (1) the aforesald application(	s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priori
Property ("International Convention") and are countries of the International Convention or countries of the International Convention or countries of the International Conventions, whether joing any and of such aforesaid application(s) for any country whatspever, including all provisuant, international and convention application inventions, (5) any and all patents for any surpatentions of any patent based in whole or in the entire right to (1) file such applications in	ny other treaty or understanding for other treaty or understanding, includent or sole, disclosed in such aforesain Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and a sional, non-provisional, divisional, rer is based in whole or in part upon such it inventions in any country whatsor part upon such aforesaid application its name or in my name, (2) file such	ional Convention for the Protection of Industrict intellectual property for any and all membing rights in any and all provisional application displication application of applications for Patent, and/or related to applications for Patent for any such Invention ewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such including any and all reexams, reissues are including any and all reexams, reissues are for Letters Patent and/or such inventions; (the polications under the aforesaid internation its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patentications.
and Trademarks of the United States of Americansfer all of said patents to said assignee in a and damages for any and all infringements the	ca and any counterpart in any other l accordance herewith, and (4) enforce areof, whether past, present or futur	patent office being hereby authorized to issue a said patents and to sue for and recover profi a, to the full end of the term or terms for whi
said patents may be granted, as fully and entil assignment;	rely as the same would have been he	ild and enjoyed by the undersigned without th
I. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without furt  (A) to communicate to said assignee, its sometions or the rights described above, (B) above, the location of that testimony to be in the should my country of residence prohibit such the said assignee, its successors, assigns and including petitions, specifications, oaths, assigneed by said assignee and (D) generally	uccessors, assigns, and legal represe to testify in any legal proceeding res the country in which I reside or in the estimony, (C) to execute all application legal representatives, to carry into gnments, disclaimers, and lawful a y to do everything possible to aid	xpense for actual and reasonable costs incurrentatives, any facts known to me respecting supecting such inventions or the rights describeneering such inventions or the rights describeneers towntry in which such testimony is legans, papers or instruments necessary or requirents, papers or instruments necessary or requirents any of the provisions of this instrument fidavits in form and substance which may be all dessignee, its successors, assigns, and legans inventions and/or secure title to such inventions.
<ol> <li>Represent, warrant and covenant that I have s not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other</li> </ol>	right heretofore given by me to any p	o make this assignment, that such assigned rig arty other than the assignee hereto; utors, administrators, legal representatives, ar
V. Agree that an authorized representative dentification which may be necessary or desir office of any other country for recordation regarding application number and filing date w	able to comply with the rules of the of this of this Assignment, including the phen known.	power to insert in this assignment any furth U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the pate ower to insert on this assignment information
		ated by my hand and agree that this Worldwid
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest	priority date for the aforesaid applica	tion(s) for Letters Patent.
TERRY R COURCET	Terry R. Coll	1 t 5/4/2019
TERRY R COLBERT	Signature of Inventor	•
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of inventor	Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049897 FRAME: 0022

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
		of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X18N892
the subject matter of which is described in the ap	oplication for patent (Attorney Dock	et No: <u>8033-US-NP</u> )
$\boxtimes$ declaration executed on $05/0$	6/2019	
United States Of America Pat	ent Application Serial No.	, filed on
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application		, filed on .
		mowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is he		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
l. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRE	D INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporati	ion organized and existing under the laws of the
		siness at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to a		
		s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
		ional Convention for the Protection of Industrial
		intellectual property for any and all member
		ng rights in any and all provisional applications,
3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint	or sole, disclosed in such aforesald	d application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
		Il applications for Patent for any such Inventions
		ewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in- n aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
		ver, including any and all reexams, reissues and
		s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B)
		h applications under the aforesaid International
		its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
		patent office being hereby authorized to issue or
		said patents and to sue for and recover profits
		e, to the full end of the term or terms for which
		eld and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;		
		xpense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
		ntatives, any facts known to me respecting such
		specting such Inventions or the rights described
		nearest country in which such testimony is legal
should my country of residence prohibit such tes	itimony, (C) to execute all application	ons, papers or instruments necessary or required
		effect any of the provisions of this instrument,
		fidavits in form and substance which may be
		aid assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal Inventions and/or secure title to such inventions
with assignee;	emorce patent protection for such	inventions and/or secure title to such inventions
	the full right and lawful authority t	o make this assignment, that such assigned right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other ri		
		eutors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and		and by animination of the service of the
	f assignee is hereby granted the r	power to insert in this assignment any further
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
		ower to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing date whe		<del>-</del>
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this World	Iwide Assignment on the date indic	ated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest pr		
-	0	••
	de 11/1 pal 1 1	00/1/212
MARK JACOB GADLAGE	MANATAL	05/06/2019
Name of Inventor 2	Signature of Inventor	Date
		1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT
, the undersigned DANIEL PRESTON GORMAN, hereby declare that I am an inventor of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID
X18N892 the subject matter of which is described in the application for patent (Attorney Docket No: 8033-US-NP_)
declaration executed on $\frac{5/7/2019}{}$
United States Of America Patent Application Serial No, filed on,
PCT Application Serial Nofiled on
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application Serial No, filed on
For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as the assignee, and to assignee's successors and assigns,
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s) for Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial
Property ("International Convention") and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member
countries of the International Convention or other treaty or understanding, including rights in any and all provisional applications,
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and all applications for Patent for any such Inventions
in any country whatsoever, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
part, international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent and/or such inventions; (B) the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international
Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits
and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described
above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument,
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions
with assignee;
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assigned right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto;
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and
V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing date when known.
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.
rising milest shall be effective as of the earnest priority date for the diorestic approach on the action is about
$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{A}} \mathcal{A}_{i} \mathcal{A}_{$
DANIEL PRESTON GORMAN X MILL STATE S
Name of Inventor 3 Signature of Inventor Date
Traine of Inventor 5 Signature of Inventor Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 049897 FRAME: 0024** 

I, the undersigned THOMAS RUSSELL HENRY, hereby declare that I am an inventor of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X18N892					
the subject matter of which is described in the application for patent (Attorney Docket No: 8033-US-NP )					
declaration executed on $5/9/$	19				
☑ United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	16/510186	, filed on	12 JULY 2019	1
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on				
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applica	tion Serial No.		, filed	on	
For valuable consideration, the recei	pt and adequacy of which is h	ereby acknowled	lged, and in fu	ılfillment of my pre-e	_ existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is	hereby acknowledged, I here	by:			_
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-E	BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a	corporation orga	anized and ex	isting under the laws	of the
State of Iowa in the United States of Americ	a and having its principal pla	ice of busi <mark>ness</mark> a	t 7100 NW 6	2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box	< 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to	o as the assignee, and to assig	nee's successors	and assigns,		
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in	and to: (1) the aforesaid app	plication(s) for Le	tters Patent	("Patent"), (2) any	priority
rights derived from such aforesaid application	n(s) for Patent by virtue of the	e International Co	onvention for	the Protection of Inc	lairtsut
Property ("International Convention") and a	nny other treaty or understa	nding for intelle	ctual propert	y for any and all m	ıember
countries of the International Convention or	other treaty or understanding	g, including right	s in any and	all provisional applic	ations,
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether jo	oint or sole, disclosed in such	aforesaid applic	ation(s) for P	atent, and/or relate	d to or
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for					
in any country whatsoever, including all prov	isional, non-provisional, divis	ional, renewal, sı	ubstitute, con	tinuation, continuati	ons-in-
part, international and convention application					
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any su			-		
extensions of any patent based in whole or in					
the entire right to (1) file such applications in					
Convention or any other treaty or understan					
and Trademarks of the United States of Amer	-		_	-	
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in					
and damages for any and all infringements the					
said patents may be granted, as fully and ent	tirely as the same would have	e been neid and	enjoyea by th	e undersigned witho	out this
assignment;		-i	fan a skual an s		
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without fu	*				
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its					
Inventions or the rights described above, (B)				-	
above, the location of that testimony to be in should my country of residence prohibit such					
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and	* * *				
including petitions, specifications, oaths, as					
requested by said assignee and (D) general	_				
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend a					
with assignee;	nd emoree patent protection	TOT SUCH INVENTIO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	oute their to such mive	211010113
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I ha	ave the full right and lawful a	uthority to make	this assignme	nt that such assigne	d right
					a rigine
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto;  IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and					
assigns; and					
V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further					
identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent					
office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information					
regarding application number and filing date v	=	• ,		_	
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this We	orldwide Assignment on the	date indicated by	my hand and	l agree that this Wor	ddwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest	<del>-</del>	-	-		
			,	1	
	11. h	1 11.	c /c	115	
THOMAS RUSSELL HENRY	Thomas Reisel	1117	<u> 17 ر</u>	<u> </u>	
Name of Inventor 4	Signature of Inventor		Date	•	

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNATION		•	
I, the undersigned <u>JILL RENEE LENNON</u> , hereby of				<u>&lt;18N892</u> the
subject matter of which is described in the application		ocket No: <u>8033-</u>	<u>US-NP</u> )	
declaration executed on <u>05/06</u>				
<u> </u>	ent Application Serial No.	<del></del>	, filed on	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	· · ·		
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application			, filed on	
For valuable consideration, the receipt a			ed, and in fulfillment of my	pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is her				
1. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED				
State of Iowa in the United States of America ar				J. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and				any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s)				
Property ("International Convention") and any				
countries of the International Convention or other				
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint				
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pat				
in any country whatsoever, including all provision				
part, international and convention applications b				
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such I	nventions in any country w	hatsoever, inclu	ding any and all reexams,	reissues and
extensions of any patent based in whole or in par	t upon such aforesaid applie	cation(s) for Lett	ers Patent and/or such inv	entions; (B)
the entire right to (1) file such applications in its				
Convention or any other treaty or understanding				
and Trademarks of the United States of America				
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in acc				
and damages for any and all infringements there said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely				
assignment;	as the same would have b	een neid and er	ijoyed by the undersigned	without this
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without furthe	r compensation but at assign	nee's expense fo	r actual and reasonable co	sts incurred
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its succ				
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to				
above, the location of that testimony to be in the				
should my country of residence prohibit such test				
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and leg				
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assigni				
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to				
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and e	nforce patent protection for	r such inventions	s and/or secure title to suc	h Inventions
with assignee;	المرابع المرابع والمساورة المرابع			
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have t is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other rigi	t beretefere given by me to	ority to make th	is assignment, that such as	signed right
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein s				tativos and
assigns; and	man also sind an or my nem.	, caccutors, au	ministrators, legar represer	itatives, and
V. Agree that an authorized representative of	assignee is hereby granted	the power to	insert in this assignment	any further
identification which may be necessary or desirable	e to comply with the rules	of the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office o	r the patent
office of any other country for recordation of				
regarding application number and filing date wher		• • •	,	
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldy	vide Assignment on the date	e indicated by n	y hand and agree that this	Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest price				•
•	·			
		/	1-1-110	
JILL RENEE LENNON	Signature of Inventor	anner	05/06/19	
Name of Inventor 5	Signature of Inventor	_	Date .	ų
	•			•

<u>YBRID</u>
ر
isting
of the
1014,
riority
ustrial
mber
tions,
to or
ntions
ns-in-
r such
s and s; (B)
s; (B) tional
ntents
sue or
rofits
which
it this
urred,
such
ribed
s legal
uired
ment,
ay be
legal
ntions
l right
s, and
ırther
atent
nation
dwide

KATHERINE LISKO MADDEN

Name of Inventor 6

		<u>WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT</u>	
		<u>ERRY</u> , hereby declare that I am an invent in the application for patent (Attorney Do	tor of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X18N892 ocket No: 8033-US-NP )
$\boxtimes$	declaration executed on	5/6/19	
	United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on ,
	PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which	claim(s) its earliest priority to Ap	plication Serial No.	, filed on
			acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligati	on of assignment to assignee, wh	ich is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	
			pration organized and existing under the laws of the
		The state of the s	business at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
		red to as the assignee, and to assignee's	
			on(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority mational Convention for the Protection of Industrial
			for intellectual property for any and all member
			luding rights in any and all provisional applications,
(3) any	and all of my inventions, wheth	ner joint or sole, disclosed in such afore	esaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
			d all applications for Patent for any such Inventions
			renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
•			such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	soever, including any and all reexams, reissues and on(s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B)
	• • • •		such applications under the aforesaid International
			f in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
			er patent office being hereby authorized to issue or
			orce said patents and to sue for and recover profits
			ture, to the full end of the term or terms for which
		d entirely as the same would have been	held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignn		with the second an entire but at accomm	de numerica for netural and remainable consections and
			's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, esentatives, any facts known to me respecting such
			respecting such inventions or the rights described
			the nearest country in which such testimony is legal
should	my country of residence prohibit	such testimony, (C) to execute all applic	ations, papers or instruments necessary or required
			to effect any of the provisions of this instrument,
	· <del></del>	**	I affidavits in form and substance which may be
			id said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
represe with as		sud and ebitoice bareat biotection for 2n	uch Inventions and/or secure title to such Inventions
	- <del></del>	at I have the full right and lawful authori	ty to make this assignment, that such assigned right
		other right heretofore given by me to ar	
			executors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns	and		
-		the state of the s	he power to insert in this assignment any further
			the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
			e power to insert on this assignment information
77.	ng application number and filing		1. 30 may 2 3 3 m
			ndicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assign	hem shall be effective as of the ef	arliest priority date for the aforesaid appli	cauon(s) for Leners Patent.
		la an	~ //

NATHAN BROOK O'BERRY

Name of Inventor 7

	VVOREDVOIDE ASSIGNATULENT	
I, the undersigned <u>JASON MICHAEL PROTHRO</u> , here		
the subject matter of which is described in the appl		ket No: <u>8033-US-NP</u> )
	-2019	
United States Of America Paten	t Application Serial No.	, filed on,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application S		, filed on
		knowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is herek		
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED I		
State of Iowa in the United States of America and		
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as the		ccessors and assigns, s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"),  (2) any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s) fo Property ("International Convention") and any ot countries of the International Convention or other (3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pate in any country whatsoever, including all provisiona part, international and convention applications bas inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such internations of any patent based in whole or in part, the entire right to (1) file such applications in its in Convention or any other treaty or understanding, and Trademarks of the United States of America and	r Patent by virtue of the Internather treaty or understanding for treaty or understanding, including sole, disclosed in such aforesaint ("Inventions"), (4) any and a l, non-provisional, divisional, rented in whole or in part upon such ventions in any country whatsoe upon such aforesaid application (amme or in my name, (2) file suc (3) have said patents granted in	tional Convention for the Protection of Industrial r intellectual property for any and all member ing rights in any and all provisional applications, d application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or applications for Patent for any such Inventions rewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-haforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such ever, including any and all reexams, reissues and (s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B) happlications under the aforesaid International its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accor		
and damages for any and all infringements thereof		
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely a		
assignment;		
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to te above, the location of that testimony to be in the construction of the testimony to be in the construction of the	ssors, assigns, and legal represers stify in any legal proceeding resountry in which I reside or in the mony, (C) to execute all application representatives, to carry into elents, disclaimers, and lawful af do everything possible to aid storce patent protection for such	ntatives, any facts known to me respecting such specting such Inventions or the rights described nearest country in which such testimony is legal ons, papers or instruments necessary or required effect any of the provisions of this instrument, ffidavits in form and substance which may be said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal inventions and/or secure title to such inventions
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the sound pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein sheasigns; and	heretofore given by me to any pall also bind all of my heirs, exec	earty other than the assignee hereto; cutors, administrators, legal representatives, and
V. Agree that an authorized representative of a identification which may be necessary or desirable office of any other country for recordation of the regarding application number and filing date when leading.	to comply with the rules of the his Assignment, including the poknown.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent ower to insert on this assignment information
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwi		
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priori	ity date for the aforesaid applicati	on(s) for Letters Patent.
	1 -	
	11 ()AA	5-1-7010
JASON MICHAEL PROTHRO	/ W// L	5-6-2019
Name of Inventor 8	Stanature of Inventor	Data

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
		of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X18N892
the subject matter of which is described in th		et No: <u>8033-US-NP</u> )
declaration executed on <u>\$-</u> \$-		
	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	***************************************
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applica	ition Serial No.	, filed on
		mowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is		the second se
		ion organized and existing under the laws of the
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred t		iness at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
	-	i) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
		ional Convention for the Protection of Industrial
		intellectual property for any and all member
		ng rights in any and all provisional applications,
		application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
		l applications for Patent for any such Inventions
		ewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
		aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
		ver, including any and all reexams, reissues and
		s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B)
		applications under the aforesaid International
		its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
		atent office being hereby authorized to issue or
		said patents and to sue for and recover profits to the full end of the term or terms for which
		ld and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;	onery of the same would have been he	a and cigoyed by the direct signed without the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rther compensation but at assignee's ex	xpense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
		statives, any facts known to me respecting such
		pecting such inventions or the rights described
		nearest country in which such testimony is legal
should my country of residence prohibit such	testimony, (C) to execute all applicatio	ns, papers or instruments necessary or required
		ffect any of the provisions of this instrument,
		fidavits in form and substance which may be
		aid assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
	nd enforce patent protection for such i	nventions and/or secure title to such inventions
with assignee;	بعاريم والمتعارض فيكان والمتعارض وال	and the state of the section of the section of the section of
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other		o make this assignment, that such assigned right
		ators, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and		active ac
	of assignee is hereby granted the p	ower to insert in this assignment any further
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
		wer to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing date v		
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this We	orldwide Assignment on the date indica	nted by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest		
	Sen 7	
STEVEN TYLER THORNTON	<i></i>	5-9-19
Name of Inventor 9	Signature of Inventor	Date

**RECORDED: 07/30/2019**